Illinois law.
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Section 807.505  Notice of Closure and Final Amendment to Plan 

a)	An operator of a waste management site shall send to the Agency a notice of closure within 30 days after the date the final volume of waste is received at a waste management site for treatment, storage or disposal. 

b)	The operator of a waste management site shall not file an application to modify the closure plan less than 180 days before receipt of the final volume of waste.  Failure to timely file shall not constitute a bar to consideration of such an application, but may be alleged in an enforcement action pursuant to Title VIII of the Act. 

(Source:  Amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 18942, effective November 25, 1985) 
